



Carlsbad Gateway, LLC
 1000 Louisiana Street Ste 6900
 Houston, TX 77002
 Phone: 832-917-6960
 Website: www.senderomidstream.com

ABOUT CARLSBAD GATEWAY, LLC

Carlsbad Gateway, LLC (“Gateway”), owns and operates a newly constructed 24” natural gas interstate pipeline that runs from New Mexico into Texas. Gateway is owned by Sendero Midstream Partners, LP, a midstream company focused on the Permian basin.

SIGNS OF A PIPELINE LEAK COULD INCLUDE:

- Bubbling or hissing sound
- Dust blowing from a hole in the ground
- Dark spots or oily sheen on ground or floating on the surface of a body of water.
- Gaseous or hydrocarbon odor
- Dead or discolored vegetation in a green area
- Flames, if a leak has ignited

WHAT DOES CARLSBAD GATEWAY, LLC DO IF A LEAK OCCURS?

To prepare for the event of a leak, Gateway regularly communicates, plans and trains with local emergency responders. Upon the notification of an incident or leak, Gateway will immediately dispatch trained personnel to assist emergency responders. Gateway and emergency responders are trained to protect life, property and facilities in the case of an emergency. Gateway will also take steps to minimize the amount of product that leaks out and to isolate the pipeline emergency.

LEAK RECOGNITION AND RESPONSE

Possible signs of a leak

- Dark spots or oily sheen on ground or floating on the surface of a body of water
- Dead vegetation
- Bubbling or hissing sound
- Unusual smell

Response to a leak

- Leave the leak area immediately.
- Do not touch, breathe, or make contact with leaking liquids.
- Do not light a match, start an engine, use a telephone, switch on/off light switches or do anything that may cause a spark in the area or vicinity of the leak.
- From a safe location immediately call 911 and Gateway at 800-300-4592 and report exactly what you have seen, heard or smelled and where this incident or event took place.
- Warn others but do so without entering or re-entering the area where a pipeline leak is suspected.
- Do not drive any vehicle into a leak or vapor cloud area.

EMERGENCY CONTACT:
1-800-300-4592

PRODUCTS/DOT GUIDEBOOK ID#/GUIDE#:
 Natural Gas 1971 115

TEXAS
COUNTIES OF OPERATION:
 Culberson

NEW MEXICO
COUNTIES OF OPERATION:
 Eddy

Changes may occur. Contact the operator to discuss their pipeline systems and areas of operation.



PIPELINE LOCATION AND MARKERS

Pipeline markers are used to indicate the approximate location of pipelines and to provide contact information. Aerial patrol craft can also use the markers to identify the pipeline route.

PRODUCTS TRANSPORTED AND COUNTIES INVOLVED

Product	Description	Health and Fire Hazards	Counties Involved
Natural Gas	Leak Type: Gas Vapor: Lighter than Air Very flammable and a white vapor cloud may be visible near the site of a leak.	Health: Extremely high concentrations may cause irritation or asphyxiation. Possible presence of H ₂ S, a toxic gas. Fire Hazards: Extremely flammable and easily ignited by heat, sparks or flames.	Culberson, Eddy

MAINTAINING SAFETY AND INTEGRITY OF PIPELINES

Gateway is committed to maintaining the quality and integrity of its pipeline systems. Gateway's pipeline system is operated by well trained and experienced pipeline operators. There is an operator on call 24 hours a day to assist with concerns or emergency responses to situations that may arise. Additionally, our pipeline operators patrol the pipeline system to identify potential dangers. Any identified potential dangers are addressed immediately. Pneumatic automatic shut-off valves are utilized to prevent any over pressuring of the pipeline system. Carlsbad Gateway, LLC actively participates in Texas811 and NM811, qualified one-call centers.



HOW TO GET ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

If you have additional questions or comments regarding public safety, please contact us at 575-361-3526 or visit our website at www.senderomidstream.com.

